



IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

...

FAT/3/2022
IA No. CAN/1/2022

Robin Bagchi ... appellant

Vs.

Dr. M Joy and Others ... Respondents

Mr. V.D.Sivabalan ... for the appellant

June 29, 2022
[SR]
Item No.11

In terms of the report dated 28th June, 2022, the formal defects in this appeal have been cured.

This is an appeal filed against the judgment and decree dated 28 February, 2022 passed by the learned Joint Civil Judge Senior Division, Port Blair, District South Andaman in Other Suit No. 51 of 2015. By the impugned decree, the Learned Trial Court has directed a final decree for specific performance of an agreement for sale dated 19 April, 2022 in favour of the plaintiff.

Let the Lower Court Records be called for at the cost of the appellant.

Requisite fee be deposited in the Department within a period of two weeks from date.



The Advocates appearing on behalf of the appellant is directed to prepare the requisite numbers of informal Paper Books within a period of four weeks from the date of receipt of the notice of the arrival of the Lower Court Records. After preparation of informal Paper Books, liberty is granted to the parties to mention the matter for early hearing before the appropriate Circuit Bench.

In the meantime, the Department is directed to issue appropriate Notices upon all the respondents.

Liberty is granted to the appellant to pray for appropriate reliefs before the next available Circuit Bench.

The Department is also directed to produce the records of CAN/1/2022 before the appropriate Circuit Bench.

(Ravi Krishan Kapur, J.)

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)

