



IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA

[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

...
FAT/3/2022
IA No. CAN/1/2022

Robin Bagchi ... Appellant

Vs.

Dr. M. Joy and others ... Respondents

Mr. Gaurav Purkayastha
Mr. V.D. Sivabalan ... for the appellant

Mr. Ananda Halder ... for the respondent
[on behalf of Mr. K. Vijay Kumar]

November 24, 2022
[AKB]
Item No.4

The appellant is represented by Mr. Gaurav Purkayastha, Learned Counsel. The respondents are represented by Mr. Ananda Halder, Learned Counsel, who stands in for Mr. K. Vijay Kumar, Learned Counsel.

It appears that the Informal Paper Books have been prepared. As submitted at the Bar, copies of the Paper Books have already been served upon the respective parties.

Therefore, the appeal is now ready for hearing.

Learned counsel appearing for the parties submits that the appeal be placed before the next Hon'ble Circuit Bench 'For Hearing'.



2022:CHC-PB:1149-DB

Accordingly, let the appeal be placed before the next Hon'ble Circuit Bench, subject to its convenience.

Liberty to mention the matter.

All parties to act in terms of a copy of the order downloaded from the official website of this Court

(Rabindranath Samanta, J.)

(Subrata Talukdar, J.)