



IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

...

FAT/3/2022
IA No.CAN/1/2022

Robin Bagchi

Vs.

Dr.M.Joy and others

December 13, 2022
[SR]
Item No.7

None appears for the appellant despite accommodation.

FAT/3/2022 and the connected application being CAN/1/2022 stand dismissed for default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

There shall be no order as to costs.

All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)

(Bibhas Ranjan De, J.)