



2022:CHC-PB:1149-DB

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

FAT/3/2022
IA No. CAN/2/2022

Robin Bagchi

Vs.

Dr. M Joy and others

Mr.Gaurav Purkayastha	
Mr. V.D. Shivabalan	... for the appellant
Mr. K. Vijay Kumar	... for the respondents

January 18, 2023
[SR]
Item No.8

Re: CAN/2/2022

The application, being CAN/2/2022, for recalling the order dated December 13, 2022 dismissing the appeal is taken up for consideration.

The restoration application has been filed within the time prescribed under the law.

Having considered the submissions of both sides, CAN application is disposed of allowing the recalling application.

The appeal be restored to its original file and number.

CAN/2/2022 stands disposed of.

Mr. K. Vijay Kumar, learned advocate representing the respondents submits that the paper book has not been supplied to him and on the score, proposes for accommodation for hearing of the appeal.



In the meantime, copy of the paper books, if any, be served upon the respondents, so that the next date may be effectively utilized.

List the appeal before the next available Circuit.

(Subhasis Dasgupta, J.)

(Saugata Bhattacharyya, J.)