



2022:CHC-PB:1149-DB

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR

FAT/3/2022

Robin Bagchi

vs.

Dr. M.Joy and others

Mr. Swatarup Banerjee ... for the petitioner
[through virtual mode]

Mr. V.D.Sivabalan ... for the respondents

March 14, 2023
[SR]
Item No.10

Appellant prays for some time to conduct the hearing.

Let this matter be placed before the next available
Circuit Bench for further hearing.

(Abhijit Gangopadhyay, J.)

(Aniruddha Roy, J.)