



2022:CHC-PB:1149-DB

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR

FAT/3/2022

Robin Bagchi

Vs.

Dr M. Joy and others

Mr.Swatarup Banerjee

[through virtual mode]

Mr. V.D.Sivabalan

... for the appellant

April 17, 2023

[SR]

Item No.24

The respondents are not represented on call, Mr. Banerjee, learned advocate for the appellant appears virtually, he prays that the matter be listed on April, 27, 2023 enabling him to appear physically before this bench.

This circuit is ending on April 28, 2023 and the appeal since is at the final hearing stage, let it be listed before the next available Circuit Bench. The appellant to communicate to this order to the learned advocate for the respondents.

(Krishna Rao, J.)

(Biswajit Basu, J.)