



2022:CHC-PB:1149-DB

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR

FAT/3/2022

Robin Bagchi

Vs.

Dr M. Joy and others

Mr.Swatarup Banerjee
Mr. Gaurav Purkayastha ... for the appellant

Mr. K. Vijay Kumar ... for the respondents

June 30, 2023
[SR]
Item No.38.

Hearing on the point of maintainability of the appeal is
concluded.

C.A.V.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)

(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)