



2022:CHC-PB:1149-DB

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR

FAT/3/2022

Robin Bagchi

Vs.

Dr. M.Joy and others

Mr. V.D.Sivabalan ... for the appellant

January 10, 2024
[SR]
Item No.3

The appellant prays for an adjournment. The matter is adjourned till the next Circuit Bench, on the ground of absence of the learned counsel, who shall appear from Calcutta.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)