



IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

...

FAT/3/2022

Robin Bagchi

Vs.

Dr. M. Joy and others

Mr. V.D.Sivabalan ... for the appellant

Mr. K.Vijay Kumar ... for the respondents

February 20, 2024
[SR]
Item No.5

On the prayer of the learned counsel appearing on behalf of
the appellant, list this matter for hearing before the next Circuit
Bench.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)

(Md. Nizamuddin, J.)