



2022:CHC-PB:1149-DB

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

FAT/3/2022

Robin Bagchi

Vs.

Dr M. Joy and others

Mr. Md.Tabraiz

Mr. Gaurav Purkayastha

... for the appellant

April 1, 2024

[SR]

Item No.20

Mr. Md. Tabraiz, learned advocate appearing for the appellant
seeks time in order to get ready.

None appears for the respondents.

Prayer of Mr. Tabraiz, is considered and allowed.

List the appeal on April 09, 2024, as prayed for.

(Debangsu Basak, J.)

(Bibhas Ranjan De, J.)