



2022:CHC-PB:1149-DB

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

FAT/3/2022

Robin Bagchi

Vs

Dr. M Joy and Ors.

Mr. V.D.Sivabalan ... for the appellant

Mr. K.Vijay Kumar ...for the respondents

August 2, 2024
[SR]
Item No.04

We are told that a Special Leave Petition filed against an interim order passed in this matter is pending before the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

As suggested by learned counsel for the parties, let this matter go out of the list for the time being, with liberty to mention.

(Arijit Banerjee J.)

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)