



2022:CHC-PB:1149-DB

AD -1
Ct No.16
12.12.2025
(SSS)

Calcutta High Court
In the Circuit Bench at Port Blair
Appellate Side
From Principal Bench

F.A.T. No. 4 of 2025
IA No.: CAN 1 of 2025

Andaman Plantations and Development
Corporation Pvt. Ltd.

Vs.

Union of India and Ors.
With

FAT 3 of 2022

Robin Bagchi

Vs.

Dr. M. Joy and Ors.

Mr. Aniruddha Chatterjee, Ld. Snr. Adv.,
Mr. V. D. Sivabalan
Mr. Asif Hussain,
Ms. Jyoti Singh

....For the appellant in FAT 4 of 2022.

Mr. Satish Chandra Mishra

.....For the respondents
in both the matters.

Mr. K. Vijay Kumar

...For the respondents
in both the matters.

1. Mr. Satadru Chakraborty, learned Senior Advocate is requested to act as Amicus Curiae in the matter.

2. Mr. Kumar makes his submissions on behalf of the respondent in FAT 3 of 2022. Mr. V. D. Sivabalan, learned advocate for the appellant in



FAT 3 of 2022 has entered appearance. He requests for an accommodation.

3. Mr. Aniruddha Chatterjee, learned Senior Advocate concludes his submissions on behalf of the appellant in FAT 4 of 2025. The appellant in FAT 4 of 2025 will submit a compilation of the relevant documents, regulations and notifications on the returnable date.

4. Let this matter appear on 17th December, 2025 at 3.30 P.M.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)