



2022:CHC-PB:1149-DB

AD-01&02
Ct No.16
17.12.2025
TN

Calcutta High Court
In the Circuit Bench at Port Blair
Appellate Side
(Via Video Conference)
From Principal Bench

FAT 4 of 2025
IA No: CAN 1 of 2025

Andaman Plantations and Development
Corporation Pvt. Ltd.
Vs.
Union of India and others

With

FAT 3 of 2022

Robin Bagchi
Vs.
Dr. M Joy and others

Mr. Aniruddha Chatterjee, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Asif Hussain,
Ms. Jyoti Singh
.... for the appellant in FAT 4 of 2025

Mr. V. D. Sivabalan
....for the appellant in FAT 3 of 2022

Mr. Sumit Kumar Karmakar
....for the respondents in
FAT 4 of 2025

Mr. Satish Chandra Mishra
....for the respondents in
both the matters

Mr. K. Vijay Kumar
....for the respondents in
both the matters

Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty, Sr. Adv.
....*amicus curiae*

1. Learned *amicus curiae* has submitted a compilation
and a short note.



2. Heard the learned Advocates for the respective parties in both the appeals.
3. Judgment is reserved.
4. This Bench appreciates the contribution of the learned *amicus curiae*.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)